PUBLIC NOTICE

The Daviess County Fiscal Court gave first reading of Ordinance KOC A.105(2023); 10-2023 on August 10, 2023. The second reading and adoption was held August 24, 2023 at 5:00 pm at the regular meeting at the Daviess County Courthouse, 212 St. Ann Street; Owensboro, KY. Copies of this Ordinance are available at the County Judge/Executives' Office Monday through Friday between 8:00 am and 4:30 pm.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT ORDINANCE NO. KOC A.105(2023)10-2023

AN ORDINANCE Relating to the Adoption of the 2023 Daviess County Tax Rates:

WHEREAS, the property assessment has been certified and permissible ad valorem tax revenue for 2023 established for Daviess County in accordance with KRS 68.245 through 68.249,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE FISCAL COURT OF THE COUNTY OF DAVIESS, COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY:

Section I: That the following tax rates be and are hereby considered for the calendar year 2023.

	Rate	Revenue
Real Property	13.00	\$9,699,006
Tangible Personal Property	13.84	\$ 961,948
Public Service Companies (Real Estate)	13.00	\$ 163,954
Public Service Companies (Tangible)	13.84	\$ 293,862
Distilled Spirits	13.84	\$ 134,823
Motor Vehicles (County Clerk)	17.00	\$1,682,719
Watercraft (County Clerk)	17.00	\$ 38,446
Agricultural Products (Tobacco in Storage)	01.50	\$ 4,733
Other Agricultural Products	04.50	\$ 1,374
Aircraft (Recreational & Non-Commercial)	13.84	\$ 4,324
Large Non-Commercial Documented Watercraft	13.84	\$ 100
Inventory in Transit	NR	
Bank Deposit Tax	02.50	

Note: Rates are expressed as cents per \$100 of value.

Section II: This ordinance shall be published by title and summary within thirty (30) days following adoption.

Section III: This ordinance becomes effective immediately upon passage and publication.

Introduced and publicly read on first reading on the $10^{\rm th}$ day of August, 2023.

Publicly read and adopted on the 24th day of August, 2023.